

**Marshall Hicks Print Ltd
Tour of Caerwent 2019
Partial Results to SS6**

Car No	Driver	Co. Driver	Class	Stage 1	Stage 2	Stage 3	Stage 4	Stage 5	Stage 6	Total	Diff to Prev	Diff to 1st	Pos o/a	Pos in Class
6	Kev Carr	Chris Phippen	5	11.56	11.18	10.42	10.28	11.47	11.42	01.07.53			1	
4	James Self	Ian Davis	6	11.47	11.33	10.47	10.43	11.50	11.38	01.08.18	00.25	00.25	2	1
9	Phil Turner	Simon Anthony	6	12.07	11.28	10.45	10.36	11.49	11.39	01.08.24	00.06	00.31	3	2
7	Richard Merriman	Kath Curzon	3	12.03	11.24	10.54	10.41	11.51	11.49	01.08.42	00.18	00.49	4	1
13	Marcus Pagett	Rhys Stoneman	3	11.50	11.24	11.00	10.48	11.58	11.46	01.08.46	00.04	00.53	5	2
1	Damian Cole	Steve Durbin	5	11.54	11.24	11.11	10.38	11.58	11.52	01.08.57	00.11	01.04	6	1
2	Thomas Cooper	Sarah Edwards	6	12.18	11.41	10.55	10.49	11.58	11.51	01.09.32	00.35	01.39	7	3
31	Alex Allingham	Ross Weir	8	12.09	11.44	11.05	10.49	12.02	12.10	01.09.59	00.27	02.06	8	1
15	Ian Sutton	Karen Phelps	3	12.07	11.41	11.24	11.05	12.27	12.23	01.11.07	01.08	03.14	9	3
16	Tony Rendell	Lisa Rendell	2	12.15	11.53	11.55	11.18	12.29	12.22	01.12.12	01.05	04.19	10	1
20	William Mains	Claire Williams	1	12.19	11.53	11.27	11.22	12.37	12.35	01.12.13	00.01	04.20	11	1
12	Josh Payton	Jamie Vaughan	3	11.55	12.00	10.53	11.19	14.58	11.37	01.12.42	00.29	04.49	12	4
18	Martin Evans	Hugh Evans	3	12.25	11.50	12.16	11.38	12.21	12.14	01.12.44	00.02	04.51	13	5
29	Dave Roberts	Nigel Perkins	6	12.39	12.12	11.30	11.18	12.31	12.50	01.13.00	00.16	05.07	14	4
37	Wyn Owens	Jenny Evans	7	12.28	12.07	11.31	11.28	12.44	12.43	01.13.01	00.01	05.08	15	1
14	Paul Walker	Geraint Thomas	5	12.23	11.46	11.20	11.08	13.44	12.42	01.13.03	00.02	05.10	16	2
32	Christian Howells	Dan Evans	2	12.52	12.22	12.00	11.30	12.56	12.38	01.14.18	01.15	06.25	17	2
33	Alan Marriage	Colin Jenkins	3	12.40	12.27	11.56	11.41	12.54	12.40	01.14.18	00.00	06.25	17	6
10	Llyr Jones	Emma Louise Todd	3	11.47	11.33	16.07	11.00	12.12	12.01	01.14.40	00.22	06.47	19	7
34	Michael Jowers	Ben Jowers	4	12.43	12.19	11.53	11.40	13.24	13.01	01.15.00	00.20	07.07	20	1
48	Kevin Davies	Owen Rowcliffe	7	12.56	12.37	12.03	12.05	12.18	13.03	01.15.02	00.02	07.09	21	2
5	Jim Munden	Nick Eccles	6	12.37	12.34	11.57	11.38	12.51	13.32	01.15.09	00.07	07.16	22	5
26	Steve Blackham	Helena Mayall	5	12.52	12.35	12.08	11.56	13.06	12.54	01.15.31	00.22	07.38	23	3
40	Jayran Lewis	Owain Price	3	13.50	12.30	11.51	11.29	12.51	13.01	01.15.32	00.01	07.39	24	8
55	Steve Hazelby	Jeff James	6	13.10	12.41	12.07	11.51	13.18	13.26	01.16.33	01.01	08.40	25	6
23	Lee Sparrowhawk	Samuel Myers	7	13.05	12.40	12.23	12.06	13.23	13.14	01.16.51	00.18	08.58	26	3
38	Sean Jones	Elliott Roberts	2	13.32	12.55	12.15	12.10	13.32	13.25	01.17.49	00.58	09.56	27	3
49	Paul Dove	Ryan Harris	2	13.07	13.03	12.32	12.11	13.40	13.35	01.18.08	00.19	10.15	28	4
42	Dan Saunders	Lucy Owen Moczadlo	2	13.56	12.58	12.22	12.06	13.38	13.14	01.18.14	00.06	10.21	29	5
75	Geno Cook	Dylan Fowler Bishop	1	14.11	30.00	12.11	11.55	13.03	12.55	01.34.15	16.01	26.22	30	2